CH \$80.00 081275 12962463

Commissioner for Patents PAD Box 1430 Alterandim, VA. 22313-1450 Sir. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ics): David Learnon 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): SDCmaterials, Inc. 940, Status 2, Tempe, AZ 35281 3. Nature of conveying party(ics) attached. 3. Nature of conveyance: - Assignment Security Agreement Dote: Construction Receiving Party Name X Document ID Number: 103623712 Recorded on Receiving Party Name X Document ID Number: 103623712 Recorded on Receiving Party Name X Document DD Number: 103623712 Recorded on Receiving Party Name X Document Dorib Receiving Party Name X Document Sorib Review Party Name X Document Sorib Review Party Name X Document Sorib Review Party Name X Daditional numbers stute.bed. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document storib B and B	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	RECORDATION F	ORM C		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office ocket No.s.:SDC-03100/ SDC-05200
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): David Leamon SDCmuterials, Inc., S40 S. Port Lance, Suite 2, Tempe, AZ 85281	P.O. Box 1450				2.00.04.01.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.
1. Name of conveying party(ics): David Leamon 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): SDCmuterials, Inc. 940 S. Park Lame, Suite 2 Tamps, AZ 55281 3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached. 3. 3. Name of conveyance: Security Agreement Security Agreement Document ID Number: 103623712 Security Agreement Document ID Number: 103623713 Recorded on Reci 025055 Frame: 0792 Execution Date: March 16, 2011 4. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is heing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No(s): Total free/s) in the mount of 40,00 is enclosed 5. Nather and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is hold be nailed. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:2. 7. Total free(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: Check(s) in the amount of 40,00 is enclosed 8. 8. Authorization to Generic is hereby authorized to charge any additional frees or crefit any overpsyment associated with commentishing mark address of prove to whom adviced set of the application and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Specific and set of Specific and address of application and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Specific and address of the application and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Specific and the of the specific and the of the application and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Specific and the of the specific and the of the opport Account hous the Specifi Account house the Specific ander 37 CFR §§ 1					
David Leamon SDCmaterials, inc. 9405.Prak Lane, Suite 2 Tempe, A2 83281	Please record the attached original documents or (copy thereof.	1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. Application number(s) or pattent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new upplication, the execution date of the application is: This document is being filed together with a new upplication, the execution date of the applications and patents involved:2. Additional numbers attached. Autorization to Charge Additional Press: X The Commissioner is hereby autorized to charge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume more application at the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume parequiding	 Name of conveying party(ics): 		2.	Name and address of receiving p	party(ics):
 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Converting Party Name Document ID Number: 103623712 Document ID Number: 103623713 Recorded on Reci: 02005 Finne: 0792 Execution Date: March 16, 2011 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed to getther with a new application, the execution date of the applications is: Patent Application Small No.(s): 12/962,463, 12/965,745 Additional numbers attached. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee(s) [37 CPR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]; Check(s) in the amount of 40,00 is enclosed Mume and address of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached corpy is a true copy of the original document bace interview in the social with a document of 2.00 is a true copy of the original document of the splicational complexity and the first of the splicational document of 40,00 is enclosed Authorization to Charge Additional Press: X. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any attached under 37 CPR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 is Doposif Account No. 08-1275. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corpect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Dated: <u>5-18-11</u>	David Leamon			940 S. Park Lane, Suite 2	
3. Nature of conveyance:				_ Additional name(s) and ad	dress(es) attached.
AssignmentChange of Name Change of Name Document ID Number: 103623713 Recorded on Reel: 026058 Frame: 0792 Execution Date: March 16, 2011 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is heing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application Serial No.(s): 12/962,463, 12/965,745 Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:2. Additional numbers attached. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:2. 7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086 8. Authorization to Change Additional Fees: X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to change any additional fees or certific and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 ib communication and strue copy of the original docume Dated: <u>5-(R-11</u> Signature: <u>Name: Thommer Haverstock</u> Name: <u>Thommer Haverstock</u> Name: <u>Thommer Haverstock</u>	Additional name(s) of conveying	; party(ics) attached.			
Security Agreement Change of Nume X Other Convection of Receiving Party Name X Document ID Number: 103623713 Recorded on Recit 20568 Frame: 0792 Execution Date: March 16, 2011 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: X Patent Application Serial No.(s): 12/962,463, 12/965,745 Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas B. Haverstock 7. HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 6. 16. Check(s) in the amount of 40.00 is enclosed 8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.411; 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Dated: 5. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Name: Thomas B. Haverstock Name: Thomas B. Haverstock Name:	3. Nature of conveyance:		1		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application Serial No.(s): 12/962,463, 12/965,745 Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas B. Haverstock HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfs Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Dated: <u>5-18-11</u> Signature: <u>Name: Thomas B. Haverstock</u> Reg. No: 32,571 	X Other: Correction of Receiving P X Document ID Number: 10362371 X Document ID Number: 10362371	Change of Name arty Name 2 3			
This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Yeatent Application Serial No.(s): 12/962,463, 12/965,745 Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas B. Haverstock HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086 8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: X X To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Dated: 5-(811) Signature: Market Market Name: Thomas B. Haverstock	Execution Date: March 16, 2011	MA.M			
X Patent Application Serial No.(s): 12/962,463, 12/965,745 Patent No.(s):	4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			
document should be mailed: Thomas B. Haverstock Thomas B. Haverstock 7. HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086 8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08:1275. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume: Dated: 5-(8-11) Signature: Moment B. Haverstock Name: Thomas B. Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571	X Patent Application Serial No.(s): Patent No.(s):	ether with a new application, t 12/962,463, 12/965,745	he executio	n date of the application is:	
Thomas B. Haverstock HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086 8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Dated: 5-18-11 Signature: Market Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571		prrespondence concerning	6.	Total number of applications and	l patents involved:2.
162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086 Check(s) in the amount of 40,00 is enclosed 8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume: Dated: <u>5-18-11</u> Signature: Market Reg. No.: 32,571	Thomas B. Haverstock		7,	Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h)	and 3.41]:
X. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Dated: 5-(8-11 Signature: Marge: Thomas B. Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571	162 North Wolfe Road			_ Check(s) in the amount of	40,00 is enclosed
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Dated: <u>5-(8-11</u> Signature: Name: Thomas B, Haverstock Reg. No.: <u>32,571</u>			8.		
Dated: <u>5-18-11</u> Name: <u>Thomas B. Haverstock</u> Reg. No.: <u>32,571</u>				additional fees or credit any communication and which	y overpayment associated with this may be required under 37 CFR
Name: Thomas B. Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571	9. To the best of my knowledge and belie	of, the foregoing information is	s true and c	orrect and any attuched copy is a tr	ue copy of the original document.
	Dated: <u>5-(8-11</u>	Name: Thomas B.	Haverslock	B. Thurto	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	Total n		er sheet, att	achments, and document: 1	

•		1		
USPTÓ	4/13/2011 12:34:58 AM	PAGE	4/004	Fax Server
TO: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK	COMPANY: 162 NORTH WOLFE	ROAD		
•				

		PATENT ACCIONING	- Ve
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v	•	04/22/2011 103623712	APR22 Laor E
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	20//c Fiecolda
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE.	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
	na de la companya de	Name	Execution Date
David Leamon			03/16/2011
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA		
Name	SDCmatenal	stow-Tric_	
Street Address:	940 S Park L	ane, Suite #2	
City	Tempe		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code PROPERTY NUMBER	85281 RS Total 2		
[[[]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]	RS Total 2	Numb	Der
	RS Total 2	Numb 12962463	Der
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total 2		Der
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number	RS Total 2 ype	12962463	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number.	RS Total 2 ype	12962463 12965745 D-9797 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number. Correspondence will E Phone. Email.	RS Total 2 ype DATA (408)530 be sent via US 408 530 TOM@H	12962463 12965745 D-9797 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9700 IOLLP COM	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number. Correspondence will L Phone. Email. Correspondent Name	RS Total 2 ype DATA (408)530 be sent via US 408 530 TOM@H Thomas	12962463 12965745 D-9797 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9700 IOLLP COM B Haverstock	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number. Correspondence will b Phone. Email. Correspondent Name Address Line 1.	RS Total 2 ype DATA (408)530 be sent via US 408 530 TOM@H Thomas 162 NDF	12962463 12985745 D-9797 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9700 IOLLP COM B Haverstock RTH WOLFE ROAD	ful.
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number. Correspondence will L Phone. Email. Correspondent Name	RS Total 2 ype DATA (408)530 be sent via US 408 530 TOM@H Thomas 162 NDF	12962463 12965745 D-9797 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9700 IOLLP COM B Haverstock	ful.
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number. Correspondence will b Phone. Email. Correspondent Name Address Line 1.	RS Total 2 ype DATA (408)530 be sent via US 408 530 TOM@H Thomas 162 NOF SUNNYN	12962463 12985745 D-9797 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9700 IOLLP COM B Haverstock RTH WOLFE ROAD	ful.
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number. Correspondence will L Phone. Email. Correspondent Name Address Line 1. Address Line 4	RS Total 2 ype DATA (408)530 be sent via US 408 530 TOM@H Thomas 162 NOF SUNNYV NUMBER:	12962463 12965745 D-9797 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 9700 IOLLP COM B Haverstock RTH WOLFE ROAD VALE, CALIFORNIA 94086	۲۵۲.
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number. Correspondence will b Phone. Email, Correspondent Name Address Line 1. Address Line 1. Address Line 4 ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTED	RS Total 2 ype DATA (408)530 be sent via US 408 530 TOM@H Thomas 162 NDF SUNNYV NUMBER: R	12962463 12985745 D-9797 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi 9700 IOLLP COM B Haverstock RTH WOLFE ROAD VALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 SDC-03100/05200	ι.
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number. Correspondence will L Phone. Email. Correspondent Name Address Line 1. Address Line 4 ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	RS Total 2 ype DATA (408)530 be sent via US 408 530 TOM@H Thomas 162 NDF SUNNYV NUMBER: R	12962463 12985745 D-9797 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi 9700 IOLLP COM B Haverstock RTH WOLFE ROAD VALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 SDC-03100/05200	۲۵۲.

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(408)530-9797Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:408 530 9700Eurail:TOM@HOLLP COMCorrespondent Name:Thomas B. HaverstockAddress Line 1:162 NORTH WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDC-03100/05200			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas B. Haverstock			
Signature:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/			
Date:	03/31/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment 03100#page1.tif source=assignment 05200#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT15151 Receipt Date: 03/31/2011 Fee Amount: \$80	-			

.

Return to home page

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | OBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

+

Page 2 of 2

TO: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK COMPANY: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

والمحافظ والمح

......

I WA WUIYEL

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			03/31/2011 501487753	
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
David Leamon		<u> </u>	ame	Execution Dale
		M		03/16/2011
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA	-		
Name:	SDCmaterials	s,Jaco	Inc.	
Street Address:	940 S. Park L	ano, S	uite #2	
City:	Тетре			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85281			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	/pe	40000	Number	
	/L	12962		
Application Number:		12965	745	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:(408)530-9797Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:408 530 9700Email:TOM@HOLLP.COMCorrespondent Name:Thomas B. HaverstockAddress Line 1:162 NORTH WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SDC-03100/05200				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas B. Haverstock				
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment 03 source=assignment 05				



Attorney Docket No.: SDC-03100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>David Leamon</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: POWDER TREATMENT FOR ENHANCED FLOWABILITY

Date of execution of application: December 6, 2010 Filing Date: December 7, 2010 Serial No.: 12/962,463

WHEREAS, <u>SDCinntenals, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 940 S. Park Lane, Suite #2, Tempe, AZ, 85281</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fally and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

David Leamon

<u>3-16-11</u> Date

STATE OF COUNTY OF On Before me

appeared <u>David Leamon</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whosename(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

SEAI Katherine J. Graff Notary Public Maricopa County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 9-28-2014

Signature of Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Leamon. hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CATALYST PRODUCTION METHOD AND SYSTEM

Date of execution of application: December 10, 2010 Filing Date: December 10, 2010 Serial No.: 12/965.745

WHEREAS, <u>SDCmaterials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 940 S. Park Lane, Suite #2, Tempe, AZ, 85281</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assigner further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignce, or Assignce's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Pavid Leamon

3-16-11 Date

STATE OF COUNTY OF Ôŋ Before me

appeared David Leanon, who proved to me on the basis of satisfictory evidence to be the person(s) whosename(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL	Katherine J. Graff Notary Public Maricopa County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 9-28-20	

TO: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK COMPANY: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

THY DOTADT

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
Electronic Version v1. Stylesheet Version v1		03/31/2011 501487753	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Jame	
David Leamon			Execution Dale
			03/16/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	SDCmaterials, Incc		
	940 S. Park Lane, S		
	Tempe		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85281		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
Application Number:	12962		
Application Number:			
	Application Number: 12965745		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΑ		5 5
Fax Number:	(408)530-9797		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 408 530 9700			
Email: TOM@HOLLP.COM			
Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Haverstock			
Address Line 1: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD			
Address Line 4:	SUNNYVALE,	CALIFORNIA 94086	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SDC-03100/05200			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas B. Haverslock			
Total Attachments: 2 source≃assignment 0310 source≈assignment 0520			



USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

· •

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(408)530-9797Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:408 530 9700Email:TOM@HOLLP COMCorrespondent Name:Thomas B HaverstockAddress Line 1:162 NORTH WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDC-03100/05200		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas B. Haverstock			
Signature:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/		
Date:	03/31/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment 03100#page1.tif source=assignment 05200#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT1515 Receipt Date: 03/31/201 Fcc Amount: \$80			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/18/2011